

Haahr & Co. varenr. Se liste	<b>Declaration of Conformity for materials          and articles made of glass, porcelain,          ceramic and enamel</b> Version nr. 2, 10.09.2013, DL	Page:1 of 3 Gældende for Haahr & Co. A/S Ibrugtagingsdato/ Godkendt af 24/10-13 DL
---------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1	Haahr & Co. A/S Mådevej 20 6700 Esbjerg  Tlf. +45 75 12 80 00 Fax +45 75 12 27 19  <a href="http://www.haahr-co.dk">http://www.haahr-co.dk</a>	
2	Identification of the product: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Name</li> <li>• Item No.</li> <li>• Description</li> <li>• Material</li> <li>• Photo</li> </ul>	See attachment

Haahr & Co. varenr. Se liste	<b>Declaration of Conformity for materials and articles made of glass, porcelain, ceramic and enamel</b>	Page:2 of 3 Gældende for Haahr & Co. A/S
	Version nr. 2, 10.09.2013, DL	Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af 24/10-13 DL

3	<p><b><u>General EU compliance:</u></b></p> <p>These articles comply with the requirements of Regulation 1935/2004-EC, and is produced and handled in accordance with the requirements of good manufacturing practice in Regulation 2023/2006-EC.</p> <p><b><u>Compliance with specific EU rules:</u></b></p> <p>These articles comply with the requirements of contagion of lead and cadmium in Directive 84/500-EEC</p> <p><b><u>Compliance with Danish rules:</u></b></p> <p>These articles comply with the requirements of contagion of lead and cadmium from ceramic and enameled objects and glassware, given the Ordinance on Food Contact Materials # 822 of 26 June 2013.</p>
4	<p>These articles are suitable for contact with all types of food at the expected and foreseeable use.</p> <p>These articles are intended for contact with food at temperatures up to 220 ° C for up to 0,333 hours</p> <p>Representative samples of these, or similar articles, have been examined for compliance with the requirements of Section 3 and the articles in this lot are produced under similar conditions, using identical raw materials, from the same manufacturer.</p> <p>If the Danish Food Authorities so requests, Haahr &amp; Co. A/S will provide the necessary background documentation.</p>

PREZES  
Krzyszyna Wawrzyniak

Supplier name - Signature

24. 10. 2013

Date

Haahr & Co. varenr. Se liste	<b>Declaration of Conformity for materials and articles made of glass, porcelain, ceramic and enamel</b>	Page:3 of 3 Gældende for Haahr & Co. A/S
	Version nr. 2, 10.09.2013, DL	Ibrugtagingsdato/ Godkendt af <b>24/10-13 OL</b>

On behalf of Haahr & Co. A/S

**HAAHR & CO. ISENKRAM A/S**  
 MADEVEJ 20 - 6700 ESBJERG  
 TLF: 75 12 80 00 - FAX: 75 12 27 19

*D. Jørgensen*  
 Signature

24/10-13  
 Date

Nummer	EAN Kode	Beskrivelse	Beskrivelse 2	Leverandørnr.	Leverandørs varenr./item no.
5001355	5703535011392	KOP 20 CL.	VICTORIA	H422	2706
5001356	5703535011248	UNDERKOP 145/190	VICTORIA	H422	2713
5001365	5703535011279	TALLERKEN 17 CM. 2728	VICTORIA	H422	2728
5001367	5703535011323	TALLERKEN 21 CM. 2731	VICTORIA	H422	2731
5001368	5703535011330	TALLERKEN 26 CM. 2736	VICTORIA	H422	2736
5001369	5703535011255	TALLERKEN FLAD 28 CM	VICTORIA	H422	2738
5001372	5703535011316	TALLERKEN DYB 23 CM. 2720	VICTORIA	H422	2720
5001375	5703535011682	PASTATALLERKEN 27 CM.	VICTORIA	H422	2827
5010105	5709695044843	ASJET OVAL 24 CM HVID 2112	AMALIE	H422	2112
5010106	5709695044850	ASJET OVAL 21 CM HVID 1208	AMALIE	H422	1208
5010107	5709695044867	ASJET OVAL 17 CM HVID 1202	AMALIE	H422	1202
5010110	5709695044935	SMØRASIET 9 CM HVID 670	AMALIE	H422	670
5010115	5709695044928	BOUILLONKOP 30 CL HVID 616	AMALIE	H422	616
5010120	5709695044621	UNDERKOP 15 CM HVID 605	AMALIE	H422	605
5010121	5709695044638	OVERKOP 15 CL LAV 600	AMALIE   Ø: 7,5 CM / H: 5 CM	H422	600
5010122	5709695044645	UNDERKOP 13,5CM HVID 604	AMALIE	H422	604
5010123	5721544800196	KRUS 25 CL HVID 111	AMALIE	H422	111
5010124	5709695044614	OVERKOP 20 CL LAV HVID 601	AMALIE   Ø: 8,5 CM / H: 5,5 CM	H422	601
5010125	5721544800202	OVERKOP 18 CL HVID 304	AMALIE   Ø: 7,5 CM / H: 6 CM	H422	304
5010126	5721544800219	UNDERKOP 14,5 CM. HVID 373	AMALIE	H422	373
5010127	5721544800226	TALLERKEN DESSERT 17 CM. 928	SMAL HVID AMALIE	H422	928
5010128	5721544800233	TALLERKEN 21 CM. 931	SMAL HVID AMALIE	H422	931
5010129	5721544800240	TALLERKEN 24 CM. 934	SMAL HVID AMALIE	H422	934
5010130	5721544800257	TALLERKEN DYB 21 CM. 919	SMAL HVID AMALIE	H422	919
5010131	5709695044676	TALLERKEN FLAD 28 CM 939	SMAL HVID AMALIE	H422	939
5010132	5721544800257	TALLERKEN FLAD 26 CM 936	SMAL HVID AMALIE	H422	936
5010133	5709695045888	PIZZATALLERKEN 30,5 CM HVID	1944 AMALIE	H422	1944
5010134	5709695046557	STEAKTALLERKEN 30,5 X 26 CM	HVID 433 AMALIE	H422	433
5010135	5709695044881	FLØDEKANDE 15 CL. 6005	HVID AMALIE	H422	6005
5010136	5721544800417	SUKKERSKÅL 20 CL. 679	HVID AMALIE	H422	679
5010137	5703535011200	TANDSTIKHOLDER	AMALIE	H422	65
5010139	5709695044782	TALLERKEN FLAD 15 CM 226	BRED HVID AMALIE	H422	226

5010140	5721544800325	TALLERKEN FLAD 17 CM 228	BRED HVID AMALIE	H422	228
5010141	5721544800332	TALLERKEN FLAD 21 CM 231	BRED HVID AMALIE	H422	231
5010142	5721544800349	TALLERKEN FLAD 24 CM 234	BRED HVID AMALIE	H422	234
5010143	5721544800356	TALLERKEN FLAD 26 CM 338	BRED HVID AMALIE	H422	338
5010144	5721544800363	TALLERKEN DYB 24 CM 224	BRED HVID AMALIE	H422	224
5010145	5721544800370	TALLERKEN FLAD 30,5 CM 343	BRED HVID AMALIE	H422	343
5010150	5721544800424	SAUCESKÅL 20 CL. HVID 682	AMALIE	H422	682
5010151	5721544800431	SAUCESKÅL 40 CL. HVID 683	AMALIE   H: 7,5 / L: 14 / B: 8	H422	683
5010160	5721544800448	YMERSKÅL 16 CM/30 CL HVID 618	AMALIE	H422	618
5010161	5721544800455	YMER/SALATSKÅL 21 CM. HVID 621	AMALIE	H422	621
5010162	5721544800462	SALATSKÅL 23 CM. HVID 623	AMALIE	H422	623
5010170	5721544800486	FAD OVAL 25,5 CM. HVID 256	AMALIE	H422	256
5010171	5721544800493	FAD OVAL 28 CM. HVID 257	AMALIE	H422	257
5010172	5721544800509	FAD OVAL 30 CM. HVID 258	AMALIE	H422	258
5010173	5721544800516	FAD OVAL 33 CM. HVID 260	AMALIE	H422	260
5010174	5721544800523	FAD OVAL 38 CM. HVID 262	AMALIE	H422	262
5010180	5703535011668	KAFFE/MÆLKEKANDE 1 L HVID 676	AMALIE	H422	676
5010190	5709695046366	KAFFEBÆGER 0,25 HVID 624	AMALIE	H422	624
5010191	5709695046373	KAFFEBÆGER 0,40 HVID 625	AMALIE	H422	625
5010703	5703535012146	STEAK/BURGERTALLERKEN	AMALIE	H422	
5010750	5703535011149	ESPRESSO OVERKOP 8 CL 1983	AMALIE	H422	1983
5010751	5703535011231	ESPRESSO UNDERKOP 120 1984		H422	
5010752	5709695048636	CAPPUCINO OVERKOP 18 CL 1985		H422	1985
5010753	5709695048643	CAPPUCINO UNDERKOP 140 1986		H422	1986
5010754	5703535011156	CAFE AU LAIT OVERKOP 25 CL 104		H422	104
5010755	5703535011217	CAFE AU LAIT UNDERKOP 145 112		H422	112
5010771	5703535011415	TALLERKEN 16,5 CM 528165	SILLE	H422	528165
5010787	5703535011880	TALLERKEN 19 CM. 530190	SILLE	H422	530190
5010797	5703535012573	TALLERKEN 25 CM. 536250	SILLE	H422	536250
5010767	5703535011408	TALLERKEN 27 CM 538270	SILLE	H422	538270
5010782	5703535011538	KOP 18 CL. 504000	SILLE	H422	504000
5010783	5703535011743	KRUS 30 CL	SILLE	H422	510030
5010794	5703535012597	FLØDEKANDE 15 CL.	SILLE	H422	500315

5010792	5703535012580 SKÅL 18 CM. 519180	SILLE	H422	519180
5010785	5703535012580 SKÅL 18 CM. 519180	SILLE	H422	519180
5010786	5703535012375 SKÅL/DYB TALLERKEN 23 CM.	SILLE	H422	523230
5010796	5703535012580 SKÅL 18 CM. 519180	SILLE	H422	519180



Lubiana, 15 March 2012

## ***DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY WITH REACH***

The "Lubiana" S.A. Chinaware Factory, in connection with art. 33 of the Order no. 1907/2006/WE of the European Parliament and Council of 18 December 2006 on the registration, evaluation, permissions and restrictions regarding chemicals (REACH) and on the creation of the European Agency of Chemicals, changing the Directive 1999/45/WE and repealing the Order of Council no. 793/93/EEG and the Order of Commission no. 1488/94/EEG, and also the Council Directive 76/769/EEG as well as the Council Directives 91/155/EEG, 93/67/EEG, 93/105/EEG and 2000/21/EEG, declares as follows:

1. In accordance with the above mentioned Order, the chinaware products are not subject to registration. As manufacturer of our products, in accordance with REACH, we have the status of further user. The raw materials used for manufacturing of our chinaware products are not produced or introduced into the market by us, therefore, in accordance with REACH, they are not subject to obligatory registration or application. The raw materials used for manufacturing of our chinaware products are chemically not modified occurring native minerals. In accordance with Appendix V point 7 to REACH, the native occurring substances, including minerals, are exempted from obligatory registration.
2. None of our chinaware products contains chemicals, listed in the constantly updated EU schedule of candidates to the SVHC (Substances of Very High Concern) category, in a concentration exceeding 0.1%.
3. All the chinaware products manufactured in our factory and delivered by us to your company comply with the REACH requirements.

Krystyna Wawrzyńskiak

President



**NARODOWY INSTYTUT ZDROWIA PUBLICZNEGO  
- PAŃSTWOWY ZAKŁAD HIGIENY  
ZAKŁAD BADANIA ŻYWNOŚCI I PRZEDMIOTÓW UŻYTKU**

**NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC HEALTH  
- NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF HYGIENE  
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND CONSUMER ARTICLES RESEARCH**

00-791 Warszawa, ul. Chocimska 24 • Tel. (48-22) 54-21-314 • Fax: centrala (48-22) 849-35-13 • (48-22) 54-21-225, 54-21-392

**ŚWIADECTWO JAKOŚCI ZDROWOTNEJ  
CERTIFICATE OF HEALTH QUALITY**

**HŻ/D/2353/2011**

Niniejszym zaświadcza się, że niżej wymieniony wyrób  
o zadeklarowanym przez producenta składzie, wykorzystywany zgodnie z przeznaczeniem,  
nie stanowi zagrożenia dla zdrowia człowieka

**This is to certify that the bellow named product, having composition as declared by the manufacturer  
does not pose hazard to human health when used according to its purpose**

**Wyrób/Product:**

talerze płytke, talerze głębokie, spodki, filiżanki,  
kubki, bulionówki, półmisy, rawiery, dzbanki, imbryki,  
czajniki, sosjery, wazy, cukiernice, miski, salaterki, solniczki,  
pieprzniczki, tace, kieliszki do jajek, czarki, naczynia  
i pojemniki do zapiekania/**flat plates, deep plates, saucers,  
cups, mugs, bouillon cups, dishes, pickle dishes, jugs, coffee pots,  
tea pots, gravy boats, soup tureens, sugar bowls, bowls,  
salad bowls, salt shakers, pepper shakers, trays, egg cups, bowls,  
baking-vessels and baking-containers**

**Zawierający/Containing:**

naczynia porcelanowe białe, bez dekoracji/  
**white porcelain items, undecorated**

**Przeznaczony do/Destined for:**

kontaktu z żywnością/**contact with food**

**Wytwórca/Manufacturer:**

Zakłady Porcelany Stołowej LUBIANA SA  
83-407 Łubiana k/Kościerzyny

**Niniejszy dokument wydano dla/This certificate was issued to:**

Zakłady Porcelany Stołowej LUBIANA SA  
83-407 Łubiana k/Kościerzyny

Niniejsze świadectwo może być zmienione lub unieważnione po przedstawieniu odpowiednich dowodów przez którąkolwiek stronę. Świadectwo traci ważność w przypadku wprowadzenia zmian w składzie wyrobu lub technologii jego produkcji. Świadectwo nie dotyczy cech użytkowych wyrobu ani spełniania przez niego wymogów bhp.

**This certificate may be corrected or cancelled after appropriate evidence is presented. Any change in composition of the above mentioned product or in its manufacturing technology cancels this certificate. This certificate does not concern functional and work safety characteristics of the product.**

**Data wystawienia świadectwa: 2011-11-29**

**/Date of issue/**

**Świadectwo ważne do: 2016-11-29**

**/This certificate is valid until/**



**Re.: Declaration - EU legislation.**

*According to the EU Act No. 1935/2004 of 27/10 2004 covering all materials and objects intended for food contact we kindly ask you to confirm below that your products comply with the EU Act mentioned above. Please also enclose by return the documentation on which your confirmation is based.*

*Please confirm below and return on fax or mail*

*We hereby confirm that our products delivered to Denmark comply with the EU Act No. 1935/2004 of 27/10 2004 covering all materials and objects intended for food contact.*

Date:

PREZES 05.11.2012

Signature:

Krzysztof Wawrzyniak

Company:

\_\_\_\_\_